
  
 

 

 

The Ministry of Health & Wellness 

 

 

Request for Bids - Preventative Maintenance Service Contract for Anesthesia and Ultrasound 

Machines 

 

Procuring Entity: North-East Regional Health Authority (NERHA) 

 

Scope:   Renewal of a Preventative Maintenance Service Contract for  

   Anesthesia and Ultrasound Machines for one (1) year at all Hospitals 

    within the North-East Regional Health Authority 

Eligibility  

Requirements:  1. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) 

   2. Copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) Certificate in 

    the category Medical, Equipment and Supplies 

 

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding 

 

Availability of tender  

documents: Bidding Documents will be available for download on the Government of 

Jamaica Electronic Procurement website www.gojep.gov.jm as of 

Wednesday January 04, 2023 at 11:00a.m.  

 

Deadline for  

Bid submission: Bid must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm by Wednesday 

January 25, 2023 at 2:00p.m. Late bids will be automatically rejected by 

the system. 

 

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on Wednesday January 25, 2023 

at 2:15p.m. An online bid opening report will be sent to all bidders that 

submitted a proposal. 

 

Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days after bid closing date. There will be no physical tender 

box for drop-offs of bids.  

 

For additional information please visit the North East Regional Health Authority’s website at  

http://www.nerha.gov.jm 

  

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available and accepted via the electronic 

Government Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard copies) Bids will be 

accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off of tender documents. 

 

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must first be registered on the Government of 

Jamaica Electronic Procurement System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the system home page. 

 
For assistance regarding training, download of tender documents and upload of tender 
proposals please contact the Ministry of Finance, Office of Public Procurement Policy 
Customer Care Desk at: (876) 932-5220/932-5246/932-5253/806-5149/806-4581/806-
4536 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

 

http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.nerha.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/
http://www.gojep.gov.jm/

